
2021 Junior and Masters
State Track Championships

Date: 12th - 15th December 2020 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling Queensland
Tuesday, December 15 2020 7:06:03pm
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Event 116: MMAS 4 Pursuit  Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m First 4 to Final - Result

1. 72 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of Queensland CC) 3:33.898
Lap 1 22.806 22.806 (1)
Lap 2 16.973 39.779 (1)
Lap 3 16.823 56.602 (1)
Lap 4 16.754 1:13.356 (1)
Lap 5 17.342 1:30.699 (1)
Lap 6 17.591 1:48.291 (1)
Lap 7 17.545 2:05.836 (1)
Lap 8 17.644 2:23.481 (1)
Lap 9 17.678 2:41.160 (1)

Lap 10 17.606 2:58.766 (1)
Lap 11 17.562 3:16.329 (1)
Lap 12 17.568 3:33.898 (1)

2. 73 Robert REID (University of Queensland CC) 3:37.801 +3.90
Lap 1 23.856 23.856 (3)
Lap 2 17.183 41.040 (2)
Lap 3 17.174 58.214 (2)
Lap 4 17.326 1:15.540 (2)
Lap 6 34.932 1:50.473 (2)
Lap 7 17.547 2:08.021 (2)
Lap 9 1:29.780 3:37.801 (2)

3. 74 Chris WEIER (University of Queensland CC) 3:57.777 +23.87
Lap 1 25.920 25.920 (4)
Lap 2 18.917 44.837 (5)
Lap 3 19.186 1:04.023 (5)
Lap 5 37.676 1:41.700 (3)
Lap 7 38.231 2:19.931 (3)
Lap 8 19.225 2:39.156 (3)
Lap 9 19.426 2:58.582 (2)

Lap 10 19.715 3:18.298 (2)
Lap 11 19.835 3:38.134 (2)
Lap 12 19.643 3:57.777 (3)

4. 69 Tony REDWOOD (Lifecycle Cycling Club) 4:03.716 +29.81
Lap 1 26.133 26.133 (5)
Lap 2 18.326 44.459 (4)
Lap 3 18.763 1:03.222 (4)
Lap 4 19.479 1:22.702 (4)
Lap 5 20.167 1:42.869 (4)
Lap 6 20.736 2:03.606 (4)
Lap 7 20.894 2:24.501 (5)
Lap 8 20.439 2:44.940 (4)
Lap 9 20.022 3:04.963 (3)

Lap 10 19.819 3:24.783 (3)
Lap 11 19.567 3:44.350 (3)
Lap 12 19.365 4:03.716 (4)

5. 71 Raymond SMITH (Rockhampton Cycle Club) 4:05.241 +31.34
Lap 1 23.515 23.515 (2)
Lap 2 18.485 42.000 (3)
Lap 3 18.993 1:00.993 (3)
Lap 4 19.586 1:20.580 (3)
Lap 5 20.206 1:40.786 (2)
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Event 116: MMAS 4 Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m First 4 to Final - Result

Lap 6 20.293 2:01.080 (3)
Lap 7 20.339 2:21.419 (4)
Lap 8 13.507 2:34.926 (2)
Lap 9 1:30.315 4:05.241 (5)


